FORM PTO-1595	02-20-20	01	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
• •			Α,	Betts #3
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of			▼ attached orio	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10161710			celving party(les):
			BETTS SPRING	2
GRAYLIN PATRICK BARR JAY FORD		-		.∾ = ⊢
3		Interna	l Address:	7.45 m
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed? 🗋 Yes 💆 No			0997
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
On Assignment	☐ Merger	Street /	Address: <u>2867</u> S	S. Maple Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	سي به سين		
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: _	Fresno	State: <u>CA_ZIP: 93725</u>
Execution Date: January 29, 200	11	Additiona	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	09/1-	14525	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution of	date of the applica	tion is: January 29, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
/2/05/2001 WABRHAM1 00000026 09774525				
2 FC:581 40.00 OP)			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	₩ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total n	umber of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE			 	
BIELEN, LAMPE & T Internal Address:	HOEMING	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
		ON En	closed	
		□ Au	thorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1990 N. C	alifornia Blvd.			
Suite 720		8. Depos	it account number	or:
	CA ZIP: 94596	/AH	02-2273	
City:State:	ZIP: DO NOT USE		ouplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	20 110. 002	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				•
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beautiful	lief the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and	any attached convis a true conv
of the original document.	, the long only into it.		7/)	and and order to a free copy
THOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for	Applicant /	MA	Les of	Jun 31, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	wall -	Ďayle
		T	otal number of page:	s comprising dover sheet:
OND No OCEL COLL Town COLL			DEEL . O	14542 EDAME: 0455

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GRAYLIN PATRICK BARR and JAY FORD hereby assign to BETTS SPRING COMPANY, a California corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

MUD FLAP ASSEMBLY

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the 29th day of January, 2001, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said BETTS SPRING COMPANY.

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0456 We hereby further agree upon request of said BETTS SPRING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to ourselves to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said BETTS SPRING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and
- 3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said BETTS SPRING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this Assignment had not been made.

2

Date: 1/29/01

GRAYLIN PATRICK BARR

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustoo(g)
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator Other:
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	Ocher:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On befor	co mo
On belon	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared	
	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me - O	${f R}$ proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be	the \overline{per} son(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within inst	rument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the s	same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by	his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or	the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
Witness my band and official s	102
Witness my hand and official s	Geal.
	Signature of Notary

3

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0458

Date:	29	0)	

	Ja (E	
JAY F	ORD		

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On before	me,
	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
	• 4
Personally appeared	
	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me - OR	proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be th	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	ment and acknowledged to me that
	me in his/her/their authorized
	s/her/their signature(s) on the
	e entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the in	istrument.
Witness my hand and official sea	- l
Withess my hand and Official Sea	11.
<u></u>	
	Signature of Notary
	3

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 01/31/2001